
East Midlands Centre Championship 2025
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14/12/25 Total

All rounds 
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Luke Walker 20 15 17 20 72 72

Richard Timperley 15 20 20 15 70 70

Chris Alford 17 17 13 17 64 64

Sam Gent 17 13 13 13 56 56

Dan Tuley 11 11 11 33 33

James Clayton 10 11 21 21

Phil Marris 20 20 20

Chris Pearson 15 15 15

Jordan Kent 15 15 15

Davy Ledgerwood 13 13 13

Will Leaning 11 11 11

Aaron Marklew 10 10 10

Tim Pearson 10 10 10

Daisy Parsons 10 10 10

Connor Bolsover 10 10 10

Sam Rhodes 9 9 9

Jake Eley 9 9 9

Ben Butler 9 9 9

Andrew Eley 8 8 8

Rider

Rd 1 - 

Scunthorpe 

19/01/25

Rd 2 - Sutton 

Falcons 

25/05/25

Rd 3 - 

Pathfinders 

23/11/25

Rd 4 - 

Sheffield & 

Hallamshire 

30/11/25

Rd 5 - Earl 

Shilton 

14/12/25 Total

All rounds 

less 1

Adam Roulstone 15 13 20 15 17 80 67

Roman Kyrnyckyj 20 11 17 48 48

Greg Moor 17 15 11 43 43

Callum Richardson 17 7 9 7 6 46 40

Nick Humphreys 9 8 8 11 9 45 37

Dean Coxhead 15 13 28 28

Darrin Stock 9 17 26 26

James Llewellyn 10 15 25 25

Matthew Dixon 20 20 20

Sam Clarke 20 20 20

Mark Shaw 20 20 20

Louise Alford 10 10 20 20

Damien Ledgerwood 11 8 19 19

Lawrence Wright 11 7 18 18

Daniel Hyde 3 7 6 16 16

Paul Wareing 13 13 13

Nick Bull 13 13 13

Daniel Ledgerwood 13 13 13

Miles Dolphin 4 8 12 12

Neil Jones 10 10 10

Josh Atkinson 10 10 10

Dan Bower 9 9 9

Robin Stephenson 8 8 8

Tim Johnson 7 7 7

Jack Owen 6 6 6

Matthew Bolsover 6 6 6

Andy Longdon 5 5 5

Adam West 5 5 5

Jake Sheppard 5 5 5

Andrew Fulton 4 4 4

James Sibley 2 2 2

Experts

Intermediate



Rider

Rd 1 - 

Scunthorpe 

19/01/25

Rd 2 - Sutton 

Falcons 

25/05/25

Rd 3 - 

Pathfinders 

23/11/25

Rd 4 - 

Sheffield & 

Hallamshire 

30/11/25

Rd 5 - Earl 

Shilton 

14/12/25 Total

All rounds 

less 1

Glyn Sturkey 20 20 20

Chris Butcher 20 20 20

Carl Fenwick 20 20 20

Dan Grossmith 17 17 17

Ridley Taylor 17 17 17
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Oliver Wareing 20 17 17 20 17 91 74

Stuart Walker 17 20 15 13 65 65

Mark Shaw 20 11 20 51 51

Steve Hitchcock 13 15 15 43 43

Lewis Harvey 11 9 13 33 33

Chris Kilhams 15 10 25 25

Chris Clarke 17 17 17

Joel Crabtree 15 15 15

John Fox 13 13 13

Timothy Leckey 11 11 11
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Billy Craig 20 17 20 20 20 97 80

Robin Morewood 13 17 17 15 62 62

Mark Timperley 11 13 15 11 50 50

Scott Witting 17 15 17 49 49

Simon Smith 15 11 11 10 47 47

Rob Gregory 13 10 8 31 31

Niki Louis 7 8 9 24 24

Mark Butler 9 13 22 22

Martin Arden 20 20 20

Alex Murchison 15 15 15

Martyn Stanistreet 13 13 13

Ian Margetts 11 11 11

Steve Bisby 10 10 10

Phil Ducker 10 10 10

Mark Garrod 10 10 10

Andy Butt 9 9 9

Ian Watts 9 9 9

Mark Wray 9 9 9

Gilbert Jones 8 8 8

Kev Spooner 8 8 8

Dale Taylor 8 8 8

Daniel Ledgerwood 7 7 7

Harvey Nixon 7 7 7

Peter Boast 7 7 7

Simon Pridmore 6 6 6

Glyn Pocklington 6 6 6

Toyne Fox 5 5 5
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Stuart Broughton 20 17 10 15 13 75 65

Martyn Snutch 15 20 15 50 50

Simon Cummins 17 11 17 45 45

Matthew Riess 10 10 11 13 11 55 45

David Broughton 13 9 7 10 10 49 42

Catherine Mitchell 20 20 40 40

Jim Lawrence 11 13 5 9 38 38

Chris Bown 17 20 37 37

Chay Allen 15 8 23 23

Jonny Carr 17 17 17

Nigel Taylor 15 15 15

Dave Pattison 13 13 13

Paul Simmons 11 11 11

Andy Ross 2 8 10 10

Tony Mellor 9 9 9

Sally Barnard 9 9 9

Shaun Woodcock 8 8 8

Michael Smalley 6 6 6

Nick Bates 4 4 4

Pete Jordan 3 3 3

Paul Stewardson 1 1 1
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Isaac Marshall 20 20 20
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George Wareing 20 20 20 20 80 80

Daisy Craig 15 20 17 17 13 82 69

Jodie Cummins 17 13 15 11 56 56

Joshua Witting 15 15 30 30

Ralph Ayres 17 17 17

Jacob Murchison 13 13 13

Jenson Fox 11 11 11
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Isaac Kinninmonth 17 20 20 20 17 94 77

Jack Riess 13 15 17 17 62 62

Edward Broughton 15 17 13 15 13 73 60

Harry Craig 11 15 26 26

Daisy Brookes 20 20 20

Joseph Witting 20 20 20

Rudy Ayres 15 15 15

Youth A

Youth B

Youth C

Clubman B


